
G.R.S. Form

To Rio A» G» 0» V*" / 2-^
13173

OCT 26 1:23

DATE._..11/17/2.1

S667443

OBQANIZATION 146th Inf. ̂
8c D!V!SIONL , 7

1. NAME i:___ SERIAL No.

RANff ___

GRAVE LOCATION Meuse-Argome Amer.Oty. Romagne/'s/Montfaucon 1232 Sec,44
CTY. NAME NUMBER

131 Sec.44 3

GRAVE ROW

5 BAG
ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION

GRAVE

Verdun 35NE 280.2N 307.6E

Cierges

COMMUNE

PLOT

Meuse

DEPT.

COORDINATES

CONCENTRATED TO
5/14/19 131 44

DATE GRAVE ROW

Meuse Argonne 1232

3

PLOT

CEMETERY cry. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken hones, missing parts, etc.

Tag on body ad cross data f-l/pflb
-  7-^

-  : .;i.,^eeF-oEAxa

:

;ORATiONS AWAROED }-U rLl
ROW PLOT CEMETERY

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS

DATE GRAVE
s

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR.

Il> B. BIRDSEYE

.1 .V ,.g, M..\Ccfrj» s., JI, 3... Amy

3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION
11/17/21 / 25 20 Block H

PLOTROWGRAVEDATE

Meuse-Argonne Amer.^ty.1232,Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,Meuse.
:  - -

CEMETERY

A'; ' ^

^fU /



'ri;:/

INSTRUCTIQNS for PREPARATiON OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration-^anc&v'fn quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area SupervieQi" who will ;a6bomp,li8h pa Z and
return all three copies to Headqiiarxter^i'American Graves Registration; Service.

V

Z. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe,

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data'is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is ta'ken from. . If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect wilL.be ^ade on these forms.
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ln% IM* MBJ 6-2

mv Dspartmont* A.G.O,, 'Taslilngtoii, B.C., Pobruary 19, 1932- To th»
(^aai<«naaBtor Gonaral, United states Ancy» '^aafetngton, B.C.

The coyreot date of death of William ihllllpe, ATW serial maabor
4,667,445, ae ahowu by the reoorda of thle offloe Is Septemher 2$»
me*

i

By order ef the Secretary of Wari

1 lncl«
lojrea 114-B GB3

•'V
^  d. • n:

.i)-' *''''■

- s :^0 1SS2 u

L ̂ -r n-

■{

r
:1

§etoD A.

Adjutant Gwaeral*

"1 Tf ^ ̂  fcaifiin ,



[ /

S8 Z9Z A*H
jBllllps. (MA)

February 12* 1932

Subjeeti Date of death.

fot Ihe Adjutant Qeneral* Waahington, D. C.

1. fierevlth Form X14*B* In case of the late Private William
Phillips* with request that date of death as listed thereon* i.e.
Septaaber 26* 1916* be verified.

2. the Casualty Litit of the 146th Infantry and other records
Of this offioe shoe date of death as September 26* 1918* and the
Crave Location Blank gives the date of biurial as October 10* 1918.

For The Quartermaster General.

HeoetvAii fL rn r- cca • A* D. HUGHES*A. r-, ̂  FIB jj, Q.11. corp..
Assistant.

Enclosures

Form 114«B

It
\3

Vt8 IS
'SlSl

lijyAaiUM



^ ■ Hijip.i wpnawnpg

GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

J.OC-ATIOIs OP THE HRAVE OF

7.^. f1lil , ,>fV
iurna/dj. (,Nu

>•

(Kauk).

iubei-). (Eirst Name ami Initials). .j
^il J/  :e^

(Organizatmm).

PLACE OP DEATH:.

^ CAUSE OP DEATH:
^  ■'% DATE OP BURIAL:. ^:iU^ /d /7/
'1

PLACE OP BURIAL:

C' Cemetery, Town and Department)^ Map reference mustspecify clearly what map is used.

2%. r',.. /.^-b'4
li --••>• ■ ■ • • • ; ..: ;;
? - GRATE E^UMBER:

tm %
HOW MARKED: Name Peg?. .'... , .' Cross

:;r-
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

WS> vidlliMt - Piri IcI 2667443
HoiJWi «d<ire««s Shonandoah, pa

Iwie

for his battle group ormthe^ o .. .yas tirclcss in his efforts and
oroV 0^''fastened to name peg or / . - . ■/ le WaS killed at 11; 30 A. M. OH
Sept .. . tack on the village of Cierges,„  : U" name unknown and tags missin</ ilcscription and marksaeavity. -Even when dying he

'  showing his spirit to the end.
i?ho paid the last supreme
^ near the village of Cierges,

moti
He d
sacr

A-TITE.r_,,,.. . , . ,

s* • •

^^ELATlONgj^jp^
I.^ErORTED By.

"Dodges, Ferraan - Sgt 1520399
Co B, 146th Inf
Genevai Ohio

.;Feb. 16th, 1919

Mi
(Sigiintiire

120 bOUDXl JViau-.T"?"""" Roe„
SL T""" ""'"on to be foe *  """" «

^jkmuel J, Cole, Searcher
Captain 146th Inf

DW



V

.J-

m !i» miXtfSf WiXliwn - Pvt Icl 2667443
How® addretcs Shenandoah, pa

Kiu»a Sept. asm, iwie

lllliaTn Phillips, a inan*s man, acted as scout for his battle group oruHthe
Argonne-Meuse offensive Sept. 26-30. He was tireless in his efforts and
proved himself a iiauE truly brave man. He was killed at 11:30 A. M. on
Sept. 28th, Just after an unsuccessfiiL attack on the village of Cierges,
in which the Germans were made to suffer heavity. .Even when dying he
motioned for his comrades to go on, thus showing his spirit to the end.
He died within a few moments - a soldier who paid the last supreme
sacrifice bravely. He is buried somewhere near the village of Cierges.

Inf ormant:

Home address:

Hodges, Perman - Sgt 1520399
Co B, 146th Inf
Geneva; Ohio
Feb. 16th, 1919

^^ext of kin;
Miss Phillips,
Shenandoah, pa

120 South Main St

DW

Samuel J. Cole, Searcher
Captain 146th Inf



G«R«5» FOflM NO»

J
.  - Place... NTi.jrjpr!TrAmT.^jy

■  loth. ■Ti7t-n lO^O,
.  .:!/ H5PQRT OF nTSlNi^RMRMT A^JD•REB!]RTAT..

Remains of; ' . ' ' .

Name; PHILLIPS, William- „ ^ ^
'  Number; 266'?443

Rank; unicn ' - n* „ • a •
•  , O'^ganizataon; Unkn:

. Diainteraant and Reburial mkde by Group ' unit ' '
Disinterred fDate^ r, /■  . ' From; (Give complete location) ■ '
Ut.;, ?Tay 1919. .Grave ^5 b/a Gameter.y

CI.-nRGES. IISUSS.

35 PS 307.a E 2F,n.a tj

■Reburied (Date)
Hay 1919.

(Give complete locatiot^i
Grave flSl sec. ^44'plot ^3 . f

ARtfOiaS' AII£H.ICA!T CEISPERY IJO. 1232

EG": -V T^7q-,1

Report .a to nature of original Wial and condition of tody upon dieintorment:
Burial poor. Buried in body badly deeomT^oekd.

Was one identification tag found upon the body? yos
What other moano of identification mm found on the hodyl. Hone,

Not e; /o^i/r
If upon disinterroant, effects are found upon bodies thsv w-m >.« aisent to the Effects Depot direct as is requirerbrGtl 2

Supervised by; Lt. strong,

msj

ILH. •R0S~r-JT.tI4L
2nd luioat. r^.TTn-n «C.O, Group Unit "

.J

i
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CODE SLIP J  , /
LOCO PARSITTIS

S U E-

HEADINGHEADING CODE

NAME

CE-ETERT

GRA.A^

BLOGi:/

STATE

RANK

DIVISION

OROM^IAATION

MAHTTAT,

■\,irNAI^/TE

KESIBEITGE

STATE

j0^,^'U-OCOWTTY

GITyA^
A C ft, 5>BELATIQN

OTHER

ELIGIEiLITY

NA.TITITY

RAGE

oENDANT^

NO. OF SONS

DATE OF

TRIP

V ACCEPTANCE
29/514/PJ.



qP S9S
Phillips* WiXlisKi September «, 1930,

Ifrs. Beatriee Kloeell*
187*11 Tioge Drite,

St, Albaus, L, X«
Jilew York,

Dear Badamt

Heoeipt la acknowledgea of yottr letter of Septewber
1930, relative to the pilgrinuage cuthorissed by Coagrese in

the Aot approved Baroh :i* 1929, and ipnended 14ey IS, 1930,

As stated in latter from this office of Ajagosc 25,
1920, it haa been held that In order for a vomaji to have stood
in loco parentis to a deceased vsteren, ehe nnet hare provided
for htsa as a lawful father, naitely, providing food, slielter
and clothing, for a period of not less than five years at any
time prior to his becoming eighteen years of ege. As yonr
brother supported and took care of you, it is not possible for
you to have taken the place of a parent in your relation to
him during such period.

In view of the foregoing you are not eXlf;ible under
the provlaioas of the existing law to make the pilgrimage to
airope at the expense of the Govemffleat,

for She Qaarteasaster General,

Tery truly yours.

'u\

A, D. mOHBS,
Osptain, Q, If, corps,

Assistant,



/•
; I  ■ U V

Sept# 5th, 1930.

War Dapartment
Qfttce of the Quartarnaster Ganeral
WashiagtCii, D. C.

Re-QH 2&3 A~M
Phillips, William 1232 LP

Attention of ft. D. Hugjias, Captain Q,M.<5orps, Asst.

Dear Sir:-

Replying to your letter of August 25th, I wish to
advise, that prior to my deceased trother's enlistment in the U.S.Army,
he supported me and took oare of me, and at the ti-re of his deaths I had
not reached sixteen years of age. I was an orphan as our father and mother
had dic-i in Lithuania a good many years prior to his enlistment. If I am
eligible I would he pleased to have you advise me.

from you, I remain

TImnking you for your kindness and awaiting to hear

Respectfully yours

*

I



;- 4^ f

E
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Q]i 293 A*M
fliillip«» WiXli«ai 1252 LP

August Z5t 1950

Jlpf« BsAtrlca Kowmll,
187-n Tioga Drive,

St. Albima, L. I., »wr York.
<  -t

Doar Madajaj

Receipt Is aoknowledged of your ooratomlcatlon of
rsoent date which indicates that you stood in loco parentie
to your "brother, the late Private iffilliam Phillips.

It hae "been hold thet in order for a woman to have
stood in looo parentis to a deceased veteran, she uiust have
provided for him as a lawful father, namely, providing food,
shelter and clothing, for a period of not less than five years
at any time prior to his beooming eighteen years of age'.'

In order to satisfy the legal requiremfints, it will
be necessary for you to furnish an proof of the relationship, in
looo parentis, tho effidavltc of at least two persons not related
to jrou.

In the event you beileve yourself eligible, under the
Um» of section 4 U) the Act of March 2, 1929, as amended
Hay 15, 19S0, to make a pilgrimage, it is requested that the en^
closed forms be completed and returned to this office, in order
that your eligibility may be determined. Under paragraphs 1 (c;
and 1 (d), sufficient information should be included to permit
an intelligible decision as to eligibility.

For the Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours.

Snolosurest

J«ft-.illMI9Aent.
Snvelope*

IS.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Cwrps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE OUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Phillips, Wm. 1232-S

Mrs. Beatrice Kowell

11107 Lefferts St.

Ozone Park, L. I., N. Y.

Dear Madam:

July 15, 1930

i'

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 1-5,-1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act

mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list

of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation

to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address;

2. "Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If BO, give her name and address;

Is the deceased survived by any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Enclosures:

Envelope

Act

Amendment

Cv.'

VA

"ST

^7-'/ /■

Very truly yours,

r i rrr : v

5HES,
Captaia', Corps,

Aesisfeant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Phillips, August 27, 1929

Mrs. Beatrice Kowell,
11107 lefferts St.,
Ozone PaiTc, L. I. U. Y,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress

approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgi'image to these cemeteries" .

The records of this office show that you are the sister of the late
Pvt. 'ffii. Phillips, Oo.B. 146th Inf., whose remains are now interred in the
Meuse Argonne Amer. Cty.Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, France,

„ % ■■■- \-

h

Will you please fill in the answers to the fol^owir^^questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to th:|,8. in t^e .enclosed ^
envelope which requires no postage?

Write' answehs in space below;

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of^^Sectioh'4 pf the en
closed Act, give her n'Sme address, and
relationship in the apace opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

■ Very truly yours.

2 Incls.
Act of CongrsBB
Envelope

r  » if^i a s ® JOHN T. HARRIS,
,jor, Q. M. Corps,

As8-ts.-tant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

(
WASHINGTON, D, C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Office op the Quartermaster General

!  I-. bTijKn lO Wrtl TFR
I  P'" - .', , iciv Nv,.' . \. ciiiA-KIID
UndHirn(^d Unknown

' j Deceosori ... Trt hf'P r ,i-i.jre->s
IVIovcd, I. ft no /On-rd.
N> i ■ I

:\ ^
j

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO^

AVOID/FyVyMENTVpFf^OSTA^
L* • f r f g'

YOUR

iCORRF.SPOMDENTStT.r'.
I  Or GriAlMGt.
f Ob ADDRESS

N

(c ̂
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C
Philiipa, William

Mis3 Beatrice Phillips,
120 S. Main St.,
Shensndoah, Pa.

June 29, 1929

Dear Madam:

Your attention

Congress approved March 2,
and widows of the deceased
forces now interred in the

these cemeteries".

is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

The records of this office show that you are the sister of
the late Private v/illiam Phillips, Co. B, 146th Inf., whose remains are
now interred in the Meuse-Argome American Cemeteiyi Romagne-soua-
Montfauoon, Heuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.
Envelope.

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps.
Assistant.



EUROPE: CORRECT DATE OP DEATH

Gr. 25, Rov/ 20, Bl, H, Meuse-Argonne A/jty

Phillips - Pvt. - 146 Inf. - 37 Div. - Pennsylvania -

Sept. 28, 1918

t

I'. "I '

fur^ki. 'it . .. ../•'•••o- ■ T, ' '■ -■:1y '1)

Idl

3.



1st Ind. liiEJ 6—2

Department, A.G.O., 'Yashington, D.G., February 19, 1932- To the
Q.'oartermaster General, United States Army, Washington, D.C.

The correct date of death of William Phillips, Army serial number
2,657,443, as shovm by the records of this ofxice is September 20,
1918.

By «order of the Secretary of War;

1 Incl.

Form 114-3 GR3 c^' '/-M *^,0 1932

■d
Adjutant General.

Z

.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA!.

WASHINGTON

1 REPLY REFER TO _aM-293_A-M February 12, 1932
Phillips, William (MA.)

Subject; Date of death.

To; The Adjutant General, Washington, D. C.

1. Herewith Form 114-B, in case of the late Private William
Phillips, with request that date of death as listed thereon, i.e.
September 26, 1918, be verified.

2. The Casualty List of the 146th Infantry and other records
of this office show date of death as September 28, 1918, and the
Grave Location Blank gives the date of burial as October 10, 1918.

For The Quartermaster General.

3 Heceivec! a 7 FEB 12 ID32
Captain, :. Corps,

Assi nt.

L4-

Enclosure: njti

4-B.Form 114-B wt*®'

1932



c.^
C'~.^
CD

893 A-H

HjiHip®* WlUiftia (Ja)
P«bruttry 12* 1932

6ttbj»oti Dftta of

tot fh* MJutast 0»xk»r*l* Washington, D, C*

1« Bsrewith Term 114«B, in oaso of tho lata IVivate Williaa
Fhillips, with roqnost that dato of doath aa listed theroon, i.e.
September 26, 1916, be verified.

2, the casualty List of the l46th Infantry and other records
of this office show date of death as September 28, 1916, and the
Ch^ve Location Blank giwes the date of btnrial as October 10, 1918.

For The Quartermaster General.

A. D. BD(m£S,
Captain, Q.li. Corps,

Assistant.

Enclosuret
Form 114«B

(i

CJ
CC

vd

r\ <

CC,
ui
u-

O

%
cf
o

C-J
c
c ■.



W-vJte

AGO ForTmrd Form H4-B for PHILLIPS, William

for correct date of death

Casualty List gires Sept. as do other records

Grave location blemk - buried Got. 10, 1918

Form 114«B - Sept. 26, 1918

•A,Z«V II • ...

jt:

'a'' * ' vd



mUlpt, wiHim IB3S-S

llrii« B»atrio« WsmlX,
107»U Wog* Drlta,

St, Albaiui, u I,
JS»w York.

SaptttolMiv 9« l^SO

Dear IMidanit

Baeelpt in atdciKtvljtAgaA of 70113* Xottojp of Sopteiabor
5, 193C, i^elatlTo t© thm pllgxlaago ttithorlaed by GOBgrosa .ta
tho Aot appxoyad Uaroli e, i«29, and liwttdod ISay 15» X»30,

Ai «t«toa la lottor from this offieo of isiguat 28,
1930, it baa baaa bald that la ordNKF for a aoioaa to baaa letood
la laeo paxeatla to a daooaaad iratoxiMi, aba mat hafo pyorided
for hlM aa a lawful fathor, aan»ly, proyldlng food, ehalta*
and olotblag, for a pariod of not iaaa thaa flra ysara at any
tins pricKT to bia beoooiag olgbtaoa yoaz*8 of age, ia your
brother supported and took eare of you, it la not poasibXa for
you to bare takwa tbe plaee of a parent in your relation to
bia during euob period.

Is view of the foregoing you are not eligible under
the projfiaiona of the exieting la* to sake tbe pilgrimage to
^irope at tbo expenae of the Qereranamt,

Ifor !Z!be Quarteraaetwr GiMeral,

Very truly youra.

Cr

C\
o

O"
/—-

a.
CO

A, 0. H70HES,
Captain, M, Corpe,

Aaoiatant,

t  •

i

/;
•  I



oil J><5S A«#K

Phillip*, WUliam 1232 LP
Augutt 25* 1930

]b*t* Beatrioa Kowell,
187-11 Tioga Drive,

St, Albim«, L. I., S«Nr York.

%

Dear Madam t

Beeeipt Is acknovledgad of your oonmnmioatlon of
reoent date whioh indicates that you stood in loco parentis
to your brother, the late Private William Phillips,

It has been held th%t in order for a woman to have
itood in loco parentis to a deceased veteran, she must have
provided for him as a lawful father, namely, providing food.
Shelter and clothing, for a period of not less than five years
at any time prior to his becoaing eighteen years of age?

In order to satisfy the legal reqtiirements, it will
be necessary Yor you to furnish as proof of the relationship, in
loco parentis, the affidavits of at least two persons not related
to you.

In the event you bsilieve yourself eligible, under the
terms of section 4 (a) of the^ct of March 2, 1929, as amended
May 15, 1930, to make a pilgrimage, it is requested that the en
closed forms be cwnpleted and returned to this office, in order
that your eligibility may be determined, tinder paragraphs 1 tc;
fpA 1 (d), sufficient information should be included to permit
an intelligible decision as to eligibiliiy.

For the Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours.

A, D. HGOHBS,
Captain, Q. «• Corps,

Assistant.

"^0

^ Enoid^esj
o^ot-«tte|idment»
-Xff. Fi^a.
^Svelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASKINOTON

M-
A

€

IN REPLY REFER TO &95 A—C

JPtviilips, fon.

July 1&, 1930

12Sii*S

Jirsp Beat.rioe Jtcra^ll
11107 iioffarts St;,

uzone Park, L. I., I» Y.

Baeir Madaaii

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the 'Semeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage,

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and. address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address;

3. la the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

-rr-

For The Quartermaster General,

Enclosures:

Envelope

Act

Amendment

Very truly youfs',
.r

a'. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q; M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEfJERAL

WASHINGTON

■  b 1

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C

Riillips, Ibw
1232 S«pt. 11, 1929

Mrs* Beatrice KotoH,
11107 lafferts St.,
Ozon© Park, L» I* H. Y.

Dmqc IfeLdam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

received to our communication dated • iqpq inquiry
concerning the name and address of tne^TbTO^lr^^TO widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address;

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Mfei



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

■  ; (N REPLY REFER TO B90 A C

Hiillip*, 27, 1929

Bra. Matrled KffWBll,
11107 Laffert® St.,
Oxom Pafic, L. I. S. T.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress

approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred

in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the sister of the late

Prt« Phillips, Oo.B. 146th Inf., ahose reoaias are now interred in the
Argesrae Ajaer. ety.Hofflagne-BOua-IiontfsuQOn, Ueoee, Iraaoe.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

•

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

• Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



)  WAR DEPARTMENT I
OFFiCE OF THE QUARTERJ.8A9TEf3 aENERAtl

WAlSMlMaT(>4<4 ^

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

mmpi, WiUi«« June 1929.

KUs »atrlOtt BilUtpe,
120 S. Hate St«,
Sh«MB4ftdb« Pa.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the
■ ISIMP OX

lalio Private 'WlXXixutt HiiXXipB« Co* X4Btli Iaf*» wfetoso reaaiiut aro
mm Xnterred in the 2{oQae-Argpme ijaerioaa Ceiaetezy, Booagne-eottt*
acmtiTaaaoa* HexB«» praooe*

Will.you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleas® furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothera and
widows ar® entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parent is to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried It is also requested
that a statement to that effect b® made.

For your reply, you may us® the enclosed envelope which requlreo
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Vary truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress. ^ HARRIS,
Envelope. Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



- V

m reply refer" tO:

QJI - 293 C-R

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

Ju3jr 27, 1923.

Miss Beatrice Phillips,
120 South Main St.,

Shenandosh, Pa.

Dear Madam:

The Quarterraaditet General desires lhat you "be informed that
the pefffiaiieh-t gtave oi Private Will iam Phillips, Company B, 146th
Infantry, is Grave 25, Bm 20, Block H, Meuse-Argonne iSmerican
Cemetery, Romagne-sotis-Montfaucon (Meuse), Prance.

!-0

This is Ohe 6^ the permanent Amoricah military cemeteries
td te ftialntained this Government in,Europe.' Each grave will he
marked by headfitohs of white tiahhle, ,bf suitable;design, with
name, ̂ ahk, division, oi-ganiijation, date of soidier's death ard State
from whieh he canleii The headstbnes will be plabed at all graves in
connectioii with the improvement work how ih trbgress, as sOon as
possible and without waiting fot special actioh br reqhest oh the
part of relatives.

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main
tained by this Government in n manner befitting the last resting
place of our heroes.

I

Very truly yours.

:  .-sv
H. ̂  Conner, ^
Assistant.

BD

23/494/WTV/



WAR DEPARTMENT.
C  .E OF THE QUARTERMASTER SENERAl. OF THE ARKY

WASHINGTON, D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

'?JUL

922PM

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE, $300.

6R'
i  P^f^TY _
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i' T'.r.'. .V, ^

i;t.- a.;

in teply refer to;
Qja - 293 C-R

Hiss Bd&trio« ?iaUipa«
120 Sottth Hain St«9

ahancndosh., ?a«

r  ♦ ■. stinf:

^7^ 27, 1923*

$»£qr Kadiui)
/  Ihe Quartemaster General desires that you "be informed that
the permanent grave of STllliaa PhlUlpe, CooeW b", WSth

jDnf&ntry, Is Clrava 25, Rttr 20, Blook H, Metiso-ArffoniJe itoerittan
C^eadtsry, fidma^e-^sotiS'^Montfaudoia (Meixso}, Frm<so»

Xhis is one of the permanent ilmerlcan military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by headstone of white taarble, of suitable design, with ''
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death arji State
from which he came. The headstones will be placed at a,ll graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as
possible and without v>aiting for Special action or request bn the
part of relatives,

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty.^ The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main
tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting
place of our heroes.

Very truly yours.

m

H. J. Conner,
Assistants



i )

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. LooATiosr Index Card: Pil6 ^
(a) Name Jim ian Ser. No. ..2.66.7443 '

(6) Eank .pYi^ Organization C-0-,jB-,.-146th—Infaat-Xy-

(c) Date of deatli 9/2l8/i6 (c?) Cause of death .JK/A

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.):

TYP.,....DM..

CKR.....^.-..J7'

(a) Grave No. .. JL3L..... . Row .- Hot 3— Sec..... .44 TYP MA..
thi-

(5) Emerg. Address l£LS-a..jjaatjClaa..PM 11 lp.a.-L£ijLS-liflrJ...lPQ...Sa».Mai-P— -
Shenandoah, pa, *

m. Fd/s 91 s^dier^dy^gargftn /oiy^agioij/^ (^ejra/s CKR.....'^:?.'.J^

rV. A. G. O. Disposition Card Datp; ofreceip^.

(a) Name (&) Relationship

(c) Address

(d) Remains to he brought to U. S. ?

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(/) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

(y) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

Examiner's Initials — Date > 1920.

V. A. G. O. Correspondence shows communication from —

, dated .^. —

confirming request in Par. IV., item..,..---- , above, or requesting that—

Examiner's Initials Date 1920.

VI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as follows: -

/

(a) Cancellation meMos referred to? ^
Examiner's Initials Date —.':ri920^'^

COUNTRY FRANCE Cemetery No -1-2-32-—SeOv44 Sheet No. .M? >/....
i': MaUe Form No. lift A. /INiyXttAWt? A'V1.AU. ..L-lvr. ^

G. R. S. Form NO. lie 3_„2a i.'
Amended April C, 1920 i, ■< 5?

.  / / "

/



vn. G. E. S. Form No. 114 made —, 1920.

Typed by — - - , Checked by , > 1920.

Vm. Final Action:

cable on 1920

letter,on

--

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

SZ&~.

IX. CORRECTIONS

Change of advice.

Desires body be.

Body to be 3hi2:)ped to

Action Taken.

X. Su^ENSioN Eemaeks: iRl a . Ui (R. "mA , (P. fa . ^">ruL^.iA~T

Z- S. II-H



11

--

G.R.S. FORM ^114-A. STATIONJpma£nej»__o©raet6^^

To be prepared in triplicate. DATEffpv.__l6, 19I1.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REB.ORIAL OF BODY

COMPARATIVE REPORTDISINTERMENT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

1. Name.___iJ^I^I^_»_ William > 10. Name

2. No. £667443

Discrepancy found upon exhiomation of body

—- 11. No.

3. .Rank..m.... „12. Rank...

4- 0i"g......'?P.?.OM*^ lal.'

5- D.D.,....9.-.2.8-_I^_

6. c.d. k;.i.a.

13. Org.

14. (a) D.p.

(b) d. B.... .aQ..alac£aviejic.lo.cu

44

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. Sec..^... 15. Grave No., Sec.

8. Plot .3. Row

9.

16. Plot _ _ Row

^ • ■ - HO- cLiam'jatujvjjc.lej:j,
R0'na4;r-e/ s/uioutraucoij

19. Commune or town

21. Country
Prance

By SAEA<?.Q.oar.ic.fe.

16. Cemetery...^0^8®-^K°'®® AT,er.

20. Dept. or County

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. .^.^.^......^.*1'.^.*

23. Disinterred (Date) JiP.Yii.lg^9£a»

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name .*. jmiiaaL.Pililli.p5 Serial No...

Rank — - . Or^anization.....fiO-,..Jj,..14fi..Iu£A.......

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?,.. .^0 . JS&Q

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Saa.j>lag.ut.-P.Mokaji

27. Condition of body Ba£lly..dfliiaiQpa.gfi£l4...ffta.tN3:fl5-.jJ132:fifi-QgjJiFiaM5ji.

28. Nature of burial.....:.....yimOi:Va,...to:Ui.rq..yaid..to^^^ .1-.

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. record.%p
quoted above? U.QJlfl*. l...

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date j|o.v». 13.^..19.81 .By A*.i^SiD-0(3Lv-lQ.h

E*E.Goocla?icii

—S'iE.&oDdrlcJi'

31. Casket sealed by

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor,



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) /6|bx No.

32. Designation of body,:

Wlliam I BmiPS,
Name

m

•  > Rank Organ

33. Consigned to: ; ♦

Name of Permanent Cemetery

-

iSeua

 No.

lanization-

2667443

e-Argonno Ansr.Cty. Roaagno^/iJoiitfaucon 1232

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date).
J50V. 16, 1921,

.By.
B,B,aoorleii

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that, the report above
is correct. , ^

36. Remarks

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

Uone#

A« lirDiewey,, lei;

JlOV* 16, 19S1.
37; Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

Morgue, Hoioagae,
To-point of Concentration

I#,JiAoyed® (Name) ^ J
Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer ..^..aMA.LD-CQLg.

Captain, C, A. C.
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

(Name)
Convoyer.........•.. :.Signature Shipping Officer.

40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative ;

U«ua« Argo.an# Cametery i?1232, K»v, 17, 1921

25 (Date)

41. Re interred.

42. Grave No.,_
AiiiiX Bloolc

43. Plot

Section

H Row '20

to

A

cbr
G.R.S. Representatlvi

bi'

ifr.

'■~C



Concentration.

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A

>  REPORT OF DISINTERMENT ANO REBURIAL

Place ;

Date.:

1. Remains of .■PH^LLIP^. Serial Number....2667443

Rank..#; Organization .9.9.<'....?..r....:i-.4.^.^.^...?'i^.*.

2. Disinterred (date) :

Hov 16, 1921

From (give complete location)

gr 131, .sec, 44, plot 3.

By : Group.. ..I^.odrich,. Unit 8.e.p.,..l..

3. Reburied (date) ; In (give complete location); .

By: Group R.*r..b.Vi.r.i|y.....S)i. Unit .• Nature of reburial

'4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment: '

.w<?.0.4en...b.Qx....^.d..burlap!^d...uniform,...bM.l.y...dec,atnppsed.,...featu^^^

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? y.es Qn grave marker ? ...?i9.....:_.,

(6) Other means of identification found uppn disinterment, and general remarks :
G.E.S4 piiag^ : u.

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? q
(a) Height (actual measurement) —_...4pE.9..§9i.]?.1.6...tfi...d.9termine.

do —(&) Weight (estimated)

(c) Hair—Color

Quantity A9
COCharacteristics

(d) Hair on face—Color

Location - -

Quantity '.

5  >.

Diagram represents the mouth wide open.

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) do

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ...
^  —; .sone-vis-ihle*-

7. Disinterment - ^
supervised by A-pproved : " A.ii.i^ewey ist

8. Reburial
supervised by

cbr

E.B.Goodricn*

Dufatdt



r- - - Ul'k

.nfia-.T I'.fl .i^--

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S, FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered svaee This
forrn is supplemental to and is to be foiwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporL^reLS £'0^ T6
used m answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.
2. Give date and accurate information as to location f. om which the body was disinterred and the group

and unit which made disinterment. ; . •

3. Gife date,and accurate information' as to location of reburial and the group and tinlt which mado
reJDunalj and now reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. state to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and' how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker bv renortins
" AT ''Ma " » •/ Jr O"Yes" or "No"

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
m or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. '

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids- (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH AH teeth missing through previous extrac-
*  • tion (not those fractured or displaced by

recent wounds) should be scratched out,
■* thus :

OTH M1 ss 1N (?

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the orown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

r~^ LC<Js8^P.0RCELAIM GROWNr^^LQ crqww
BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

FILLINGS ......Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

y54LVER F!L.LIN<S' ^OOLO FILLtNC-
T/pouO F1!.I.IISG._^/A(^01.CI F(I=1.1N&

frj F{t.llN<V

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagraift of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word "clasp."

same,

7. Show name of..pe:^(kH'iIpems;^ disinterment and the name
-• ^ V-

■u ,■ V _

and title of the person approving

' 8. Show name. sVpoj^^j^ing th^^ reburial and the nafliaanc^title of the person approving same.
/•

A



GRmVE locatiossj blank

LOCATIOX OF THE GFAVE OF

(SnrnaMy. (Niimhor). (First A'aiiio ami Initials).

.  .1 r. / ' !.
(Rank). _ (Ov^anizat'on)..

:^LA( 'E OF I)E A Til: T ..

AusE OF : ..

DATE OF BIIRlAL: . . £4^. ./.£.. :/.?./.. ̂

PLACE OF BURIAL

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department/. Alap-reference mii.st
specify clearly what map is used. sr-

y.

GRAVE NUMBER

Ileadboircif .VT.rfr- BoJUe?

ITOW MARKED: Name Ijfcfr?/ • - • ̂ §1?^t3ross?. .. f....

I

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried witli body?. .V (/:■ .
Was one fastened to name peg or/
" stake used as a grave marker?.

If name unknown and tags missing^ dcseription and marks
should be, given here:

NEAREST RELATIVE

ADDRESS:

RELATIONSHIP^:,,

REPORTED BY:

(Signature and Rank of Re/orting OHiccr). ^ >

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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G.i * American, Ho, ,266'/-r+5

TTsme.. .PHILLIPS.., .WILLIAA?

Rank. ,Go, Regt,

Date of Death

Date of Burial ••••»»«

Town CIRRGES, '''

Grave No 20^Plot No,,, ,2., ...., \

Oemetery, A. ?^F. ' ° f
^  iS/vW '' i *

Ta^^s On Body?| ,'1^.. .0^ jfe.rker ,&es. /i  i J /
Sketch No..o55\#1^^®

Liapj;,.,55 B,E. 280TW'4M5^(57>^» B,
5/4 Kilo, S.W, Oierses. 75 M.^^iu N,E,
Bide of forest. By Gerraan Bafracks.

"fj'orp. Seldom Bennett

Group.,,5,, Unit,.506
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' Y
osp-dS ■ ■ •
Form 1009

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERHASTSR GENERAL
CEffiTERIAL DIVISION

OVERSEAS PROJECT SUii-SEG.TlON

Harlow 0>W,
NALffi OF DECEASED SOLDIER

PR mips, William. Pvt..

CEl\i!ETERY NO.

lP..S3-SAn.4/l - lAP.

DATE

SERIAL NUMBER

2S67443

ORGANIZATION

Go. B, 146th Inf.

DATE OF DEA'

9/2e/ia

Icpy T^^rorded to

Ad j ustmettt Departmeat

Data

WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORliATION

DATE d- -f/ ̂/) ̂
SL-

PERSON NAIffiD BY SOLDIER TO EE jjSNEFICIARY OF INSURANCE

FIFTY-SEVEI'J 50^ DOT.T.aT?!:! -

RELATIONSHIP

1  / iLJ vmT'i n n 1 "fg RT -^n

ADDRESS H?o.<.ou
ER ? J DPher

1-41240
LGL GDN G? BEATxtlCE ptttt t rr,.-.
PERSON RECmBSQL^Tg^COMPENSATIONg

SHENANDOAH PA a ' •
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y-'F. \ DEPART Jv^ENT
uar-t®: ^ster General of the Army
V'"| ^shinpton

Form 8-Ta^^/
Information requeste!®""/,o .0.In •

Date 4/19/21

File No. ,ex'^''' Requisition

From: _ The Quartermaster General,/u. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division)

-0= The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & E Sts ., N .W. jlAshinyton, D.C.

Subject; Information required for G.R.S,

1- It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
confirmation of all information shown.

urname Phi1lips(

b. Christian name V/illiam^^'''^

c. Serial Number 2667443^^1^"^
i

d. Organization Go. B, 146til Inf.

e. Rank Pvt•^

DY DESCRIPTION

f. Date of death 9/28/l8.^^

g. Cause of death

h. Authority (C.O.^) 2-^-9

ergency address-'S^ia-'^c.'t^^
"f 'i" ■■■ 5
Ulationship ^

See page ̂ 2 of the Service Record)

a. Age of enlistment

b. Color of eyes

c. Color of hair

d . Height

e. Weight

DENTAL CHARTS

(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

a. Strike out teeth missing

8765 4 32112345678

ucper right upper left

8 -7 654321123456 78

lower right lower left

f, Permanent marks and

pky9.t.Gal defects at
enlistment (Old fractures or breaks)

M. '»
>  ̂ G s r A

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermia§i.<ir General, U.S.A.

CEHETERY NO:

C.W.

1233-Sec.44

7
SHEET NO:

TYPED BY;

142

I.W.

S/713/LNL cl/ -6 . "V

A INER,

'ut.

APR 22
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I

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

TYP. DM

n. c7-

X Location Index Card: m« #52395

W Name Ser. No. 2667443

(6) Rank JPJtlbm- Organization .QC!ABa--146ifell...Illfa!ltLl5f..

(c) Date of death .--9/2J/IB .. (d) Cause of death .... k/a .....

II. Registration C.ard.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. .. IS . Row •.... Plot .........3— Sec 44 TYP IMA.

(b) Emerg. Address . ..li4.8.8...^.atrM6..PM.li.4p.ft..Ls48-teiy).-
.  Shfinandoah, PaV

III. Fil^ (fi sfilidj^r^d^n^fi/m.Jko]j/ia^io-/s (psqn^s CKR. Z7•

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

I cable on , 192
1 ̂  y

letter of transmittal on 192-

_.r.„

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., , 192

VII. Supplementary Requests.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J.
., 192

COUISTTRY Cemetery No. - Sheet No.

G. R. S. Form 115-A
August, 1920

PRAHOK 123a- seo*44

3—8030




